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9
23:05

1100 m
5.133 €

Flach

Premio Holy Legal
Rennpreis: 5.133 €
For pure blood female of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

58.00

Gabilana A
5j. hp S (A Little Warm - Energia Give)

Trainer: Pablo Sebastian Fontes
Besitzer: Hs Rincon Del Indio

Deividi Gaier

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.756 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.505 €5.856 €
18.05 Las Piedras 1 57.0 1300 2.924 Deividi Gaier Gabilana A, Devil Music, Primer Amor
26.04 Las Piedras 2 57.0 1100 2.924 Deividi Gaier Notable Girl, Gabilana A, Lacky
11.04 Las Piedras 3 57.0 1300 2.987 Deividi Gaier Una Korazonada, Notable Girl, Gabilana A
23.08 Maronas 7 57.0 1200 4.836 Mario Hamptead Gonza Over And Over, Principesa, Mi Francesca
19.07 Las Piedras 5 57.0 1200 3.178 Mario Hamptead Gonza Kryptonita, La Dolce Vita, La Gran Senora

2
Box: 2

58.00

Una Korazonada
5j. db S (Kodiak Kowboy - Tchau Querida)

Trainer: Guillermo Antonio Carro
Besitzer: Maria Teresita

Maicol De Souza

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.985 € 2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €9.253 €
27.04 Maronas 3 58.0 1300 4.773 19,0 Waldemar Maciel Trinastia, Little Reina, Una Korazonada
20.04 Maronas 5 58.0 1200 4.672 11,0 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Punch Little, Dinasty, Magestic Queen
11.04 Las Piedras 1 57.0 1300 2.987 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Una Korazonada, Notable Girl, Gabilana A
06.04 Maronas 5 57.0 1200 4.672 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Esperanza Blanca, Little Reina, Asiatik
27.02 Colonia 4 56.0 1200 1.721 Maicol De Souza Don Oscar L, Acanto, Trekin

3
Box: 3

58.00

Vicka
5j. db S (Mestre Gosik - Madame Sauvage)

Trainer: Jose Mario Morales
Besitzer: El Barra

Martin Ramon Davila

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.930 € 2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €5.324 €
12.04 Maronas 8 58.0 1000 4.672 Martin Ramon Davila Tanita Storm, Little Jordan, Mogamak
22.03 Maronas 2 58.0 1100 4.672 5,3 Martin Ramon Davila Vip Ave, Vicka, Tanita Storm
09.03 Maronas 2 58.0 1100 4.672 Martin Ramon Davila Erianthe, Vicka, Vip Ave
14.02 Las Piedras 1 51.0 650 4.292 Martin Ramon Davila Vicka, My Little Pony, Quiero Vivir
22.12 Maronas 5 53.0 1100 4.643 Nicolas Alarcon Classe, Positana, Ukara

4
Box: 4

55.00

Genovesa
6j. db S (Jardim Di Napoli - Glenn Close)

Trainer: Santiago Efrain Darriulat
Besitzer: El Aviador

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.389 € 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.073 €12.950 €
25.05 Maronas 2 55.0 1200 4.570 Waldemar Maciel Jazmin Blanco, Genovesa, Bruja Boy
16.05 Maronas 10 55.0 1100 4.570 Waldemar Maciel Abuela Maruca, Little Jordan, Saeta
15.02 Maronas 4 55.0 1000 4.773 Federico Fabian Piriz Julia Paola, Tanita Storm, Music Queen
08.02 Maronas 2 55.0 1200 4.773 2,6 Federico Fabian Piriz La Capitana, Genovesa, Corre Dora
01.02 Maronas 2 56.0 1000 3.756 Maikol Matias Molina Capolacha M, Genovesa, Job Di Mouse

5
Box: 5

57.00

Little Reina
5j. hp S (A Little Warm - Emy Reina)

Trainer: Carlos Ignacio Diaz
Besitzer: Agua Del Yi

Jesus Gabriel Prestes

2025: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    4.869 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €5.259 €
25.05 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 4.570 Hector Fabian Lazo Jazmin Blanco, Genovesa, Bruja Boy
10.05 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 4.570 Pablo Rodriguez Serena Fever, Bruja Boy, Little Reina
27.04 Maronas 2 57.0 1300 4.773 2,2 Pablo Rodriguez Trinastia, Little Reina, Una Korazonada
06.04 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 4.672 Pablo Rodriguez Esperanza Blanca, Little Reina, Asiatik
14.03 Las Piedras 6 54.0 1400 2.987 Oscar Enrique Rodrigu Beauty Secretary, Brincadora, Free Free

6
Box: 6

53.00

Bruja Boy
7j. gr S (Brooklyn Boy - Aprendiz De Bruja)

Trainer: Jesus Iturriaga
Besitzer: Las Viejas

Lorena Figalo

2025: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    4.074 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    328 €4.755 €
25.05 Maronas 3 53.0 1200 4.570 Lorena Figalo Jazmin Blanco, Genovesa, Bruja Boy
10.05 Maronas 2 55.0 1200 4.570 Pedro Anibal Muniz Serena Fever, Bruja Boy, Little Reina
26.04 Las Piedras 1 51.5 1100 2.307 Pedro Anibal Muniz Bruja Boy, Macanudassa, Aladino
20.04 Maronas 10 52.0 1400 3.756 Martin Ramon Davila Los Lobos, Devil Music, Lady Nerud
05.04 Maronas 4 52.0 1000 3.686 18,0 Pedro Anibal Muniz Univoco, Macanudassa, Sorridi

7
Box: 7

55.00

Music Queen
6j. db S (British Medium - Musica Ligera)

Trainer: Christian Javier Perez
Besitzer: El Corralito

Javier Emanuel Perez

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.425 € 2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.082 €4.868 €
20.04 Maronas 11 55.0 1200 4.672 6,8 Deividi Gaier Punch Little, Dinasty, Magestic Queen
09.03 Maronas 4 55.0 1100 4.672 Fernanda Rodriguez Erianthe, Vicka, Vip Ave
15.02 Maronas 3 55.0 1000 4.773 Fernanda Rodriguez Julia Paola, Tanita Storm, Music Queen
26.01 Maronas 4 54.0 1100 4.773 12,0 Fernanda Rodriguez Positana, Esperanza Blanca, Genovesa
11.01 Las Piedras 6 54.5 650 2.987 Javier Emanuel Perez Lufkin, Another One, Casual

8
Box: 8

58.00

Terrible Tina
5j. tb S (Tino Tino - Jata Terrible)

Trainer: Maria Ximena Marrero
Besitzer: Don Francisco

Emiliano Andres Ferreira

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    120 € 2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.037 €
16.05 Maronas 6 58.0 1100 4.570 Emiliano Andres Ferreir Abuela Maruca, Little Jordan, Saeta
09.03 Maronas 14 58.0 1100 4.672 Pablo Rodriguez Erianthe, Vicka, Vip Ave
11.01 Las Piedras 5 56.5 650 2.987 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Lufkin, Another One, Casual
17.03 Maronas 6 53.0 1100 6.278 Luciana Valeria Fraser Raw Demon, Summer Voodo, Dark Winner
30.12 Maronas 10 53.0 1200 6.807 Luciana Valeria Fraser Caida Del Cielo, Desorientada, Olympic Nat

9
Box: 9

55.00

Brisa Surena
5j. hp S (Kodiak Kowboy - Thanks Notavel)

Trainer: Cesar Andres Martin
Besitzer: Hs. Ombues De Oribe

Santiago Baz

2025: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.090 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.436 €3.809 €
10.05 Maronas 10 54.0 1200 4.570 Santiago Baz Serena Fever, Bruja Boy, Little Reina
20.04 Maronas 4 54.0 1200 4.672 14,0 Santiago Baz Punch Little, Dinasty, Magestic Queen
29.03 Las Piedras 1 53.0 1200 2.924 Santiago Baz Brisa Surena, Notable Girl, Reina Hop
09.03 Maronas 6 53.0 1100 4.672 Santiago Baz Erianthe, Vicka, Vip Ave
11.01 Las Piedras 9 56.0 1200 2.987 Fernanda Rodriguez Asiatik, Jazmin Blanco, Dinasty

10
Box: 10

54.00

Atenas
6j. hp S (Vineyard Haven - Pecaminosa)

Trainer: Jose Maria Pena
Besitzer: Vichenzo

Carlos Andres Romero

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    265 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.010 €7.834 €
24.05 Maronas 4 55.0 1400 3.686 23,0 Carlos Andres Romero Especial Mente, Ronne, El Escoces
18.05 Las Piedras 8 54.0 1300 2.924 Carlos Andres Romero Gabilana A, Devil Music, Primer Amor
04.05 Maronas 7 55.0 1200 3.616 54,0 Nicol Mathias Romero Lady Nerud, El Escoces, Especial Mente
27.04 Maronas 10 54.0 1300 4.773 74,0 Javier Emanuel Perez Trinastia, Little Reina, Una Korazonada
06.04 Maronas 9 51.0 1200 4.672 Miguel Angel Buslon Esperanza Blanca, Little Reina, Asiatik

Ergebnis: Quoten:


